
 

MARYLAND WOMEN’S BASKETBALL 
2023-24 SCHEDULE 

  
DATE                                  OPPONENT                                                  TV           TIME 
Sun, Oct. 22   CALIFORNIA (PA) (Exhibition)   B1G+  3:30 PM 
Sun, Oct. 29   EAST CAROLINA (Exhibition)   B1G+  12 PM 
Mon, Nov. 6                         HARVARD                                                    B1G+            7 PM 
Sun, Nov. 12                        at South Carolina                                        ABC              1 PM                
Thurs, Nov. 16                     at Connecticut                                                FS1               6:30 PM 
Sun, Nov. 19                       SYRACUSE                                                   BTN              12 PM 
  
Cancun Challenge (Cancun, Mexico) 
Thurs, Nov. 23                     vs. Washington State                                     FloHoops       11 AM 
Fri, Nov. 24                          vs. Green Bay                                                FloHoops       1:30 PM 
Sat, Nov. 25                         vs. UMass                                                     FloHoops       11 AM 
  
Wed, Nov. 29                       NIAGARA                                                     B1G+            7 PM 
Sun, Dec. 3                         GEORGE MASON                                         B1G+            1 PM 
Sun, Dec. 10                        NORTHWESTERN*                                       B1G+            1 PM 
Tues, Dec. 12                      TOWSON                                                      B1G+            11 AM 
Wed, Dec. 20   JAMES MADISON    B1G+  2 PM 
Sun, Dec. 31                        at Nebraska*                                               BTN              2 PM 
Wed, Jan. 3                          at Minnesota*     B1G+ 
Sat, Jan. 6                           PURDUE*                                                      BTN              4:30 PM 
Tues, Jan. 9                         at Michigan State*                                          BTN              6 PM 
Wed, Jan. 17                       OHIO STATE*                                               Peacock       7 PM 
Sat, Jan. 20                         ILLINOIS*                                                      B1G+            1 PM 
Wed, Jan. 24                        at Michigan*     B1G+ 
Sun, Jan. 28                         at Penn State*     B1G+ 
Wed, Jan. 31                       INDIANA*                                                      Peacock       7 PM 
Sat, Feb. 3                           IOWA*                                                           FOX              5:30/8 PM 
Tues, Feb. 6                         at Rutgers*                                                    BTN              8:30 PM 
Sun, Feb. 11                        at Illinois*                                                       FS1               3 PM 
Sun, Feb. 18                        PENN STATE*                                               B1G+            1 PM 
Wed, Feb. 21                       RUTGERS*                                                   B1G+            7 PM 
Sun, Feb. 25                        at Ohio State*                                                BTN              2 PM 
Thurs, Feb. 29                     WISCONSIN*                                                BTN              6 PM 
Sun, March 3                       at Indiana*                                                  Peacock        3 PM 

 
 
March 6-10                            Big Ten Tournament (Minneapolis, Minn.) 
March 22-25                         NCAA First and Second Rounds (Campus Sites) 
March 29-April 1         NCAA Regionals (Albany, N.Y. / Portland, Ore.) 
April 5-7                      Final Four (Cleveland, Ohio) 
 
Home games in BOLD | *-Big Ten game | All game times Eastern Standard Time 

 


